**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

GRANTOR: REAMES GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB GRANTOR:

GRANTEE: PACIFICORP

**RETURN TO:** 

ા અગ્વર્ટ્સ્ટુર્ગ્

> PACIFIC POWER 1950 MALLARD LANE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

# 2006-016646

Klamath County, Oregon



08/18/2006 10:30:11 AM

Fee: \$41.00

# **RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT**

RECEIVED NOV 04 2005 BY: OW

41

Return to: Pacific Power 1950 Mallard Lane Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

# OVERHEAD RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

For value received, REAMES GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB, ("Grantor"), hereby grants to PacifiCorp, an Oregon corporation, its successors and assigns, ("Grantee"), an easement for a right of way 20 feet in width and 600 feet in length, more or less, for the construction, reconstruction, maintenance, repair, replacement, enlargement, and removal of electric power distribution and communication lines and all necessary or desirable accessories and appurtenances thereto, including without limitation: supporting towers, poles, props, guys and anchor, including guys and anchors outside of the right of way; wires, fibers, cables and other conductors and conduits, along the general course now located by Grantee on, over or under the surface of the real property of Grantor in Klamath County, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows and as more particularly described and/or shown on Exhibit(s) A B attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof:

Said property generally located in the NE 1/4 of Section 18, Township 39 S, Range 9 E, of the Willamette Meridian and more specifically described in Volume M02, Page 36074 - 36077 in the official records of Klamath County.

Assessor's Map No. R-3909-01800-00100-000 Tax Parcel No. 100

Together with the right of access to the right of way from adjacent lands of Grantor for all activities in connection with the purposes for which this easement has been granted; and together with the present and (without payment therefore) the future right to keep the right of way and adjacent lands clear of all brush, trees, timber, structures, buildings and other hazards which might endanger Grantee's facilities or impede Grantee's activities.

At no time shall Grantor place, use or permit any equipment or material of any kind that exceeds twelve (12) feet in height, light any fires, place or store any flammable materials (other than agricultural crops), on or within the boundaries of the right of way. Subject to the foregoing limitations, the surface of the right of way may be used for agricultural crops and other purposes not inconsistent, as determined by Grantee, with the purposes for which this easement has been granted.

The rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be binding upon and shall benefit their respective heirs, successors and assigns. DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>November</u>, 20<u>05</u>.

Alven H (copin	
Grantor(s)	Grantor(s)
INDIVID	UAL OR REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	}
County of Klamath	} ss }
on November 3, 2005	before me, Racheal Aiken, Notary Public
0	Name, Title or Officer (eg Jane Doe, Notary Publie)
personally appeared <u>Steven A</u> . Name(s) of Signer(s)	. lippin
personally known to me ~ OR ~ X	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capcity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument
OFFICIAL SEAL RACHEAL AIKEN NOTARY PUBLIC – OREG COMMISSION NO. 38643 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 7, 20	



FORM No. 633 - WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Corporate).	
2 JUN 21 PH2:37	COPYRIGHT I GOI BTEVENSNESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND
REAMES GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB	Vol MO2 Page 36074 STATE OF OREGON,
4201 HWY 97 S KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603	
Granter's Name and Address REAMES GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB 4201 HWY 97 S	
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 Grantee's Hame and Address	
After recording, return to Plame, Address, Zint-	Space reserved For
REAMES GOLF AND OCUNTRY CLUB 4201 HWY 97 S	RECORDER'S USE State of Oregon, County of Klamath
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603	Recorded $16/21/2002 - 2 - 3 - \beta$ m. Vol M02, Pg $- 2(2074) - 27$
4201 HWY 97 S	Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 3.6 m # of Pgs 4
	,
	MTZG6A3B-KR
	WARRANTY DEED
RNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that REA	MES_GOLF_AND_COUNTRY_CLUB, an Oregon_corporation
nercinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafte REAMES GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB, an Oner	r stated, to grantor paid by
hereinafter called orantee does haraby grant haven't	and the second sec
situated in Klamath County. Sta	and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assi ents and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertain te of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON EXH T THIS REFERENCE.	IBIT "A" WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY
THE INTENT OF THIS WARRANTY DEED IS T	O CORRECT THE VESTING OF GRANTEES.
THE INTENT OF THIS WARRANTY DEED IS T	O CORRECT THE VESTING OF GRANTEES.
115 SPACE INCLUSION	
(F SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And granter bereby covenants to and with	ONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) Nee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
(F SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee ar in fee simple of the above granted provides for the	ONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) Nee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz
(F SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee ar in fee simple of the above granted provides for the	ONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)
(F SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al scept.those.of.record.and.those.apparent bis.degd.	ontinue description on reverse side; ntee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): Lupon. the.land, .if.any., as of the date of
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee ar n fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al XSEPL.those.of.record.and.those.apparent bls.deed	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) thee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Ind grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): 
er space insufficient, c To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee ar in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al xcept. those.of.record.and.those.apparent bls.deed	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) Ince's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grante's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): upon.the_land,.if.anyas_of.the_date_of , and the cry part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of a described encumbrances, r, stated in terms of dollars, is S1.00
(F SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and a fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al xcept. those.of.record.and.those.apparant bls.deed. grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and eve ersons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above The true and actual consideration paid for this transfe that consideration.Of the sentence herein the symbols Q if note In construing this deed, where the context to remise	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) Intee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz i encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): 
(F SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee ar a n fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al X20pt_th02e_of_record_and_th03e_apparant bis_deed	ONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) Intee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): 
(F SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee ar in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al xcept.thoge.of.record.and.those.apparant bis.deed grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and evo wersons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above The true and actual consideration paid for this transfe ctual consideration consists of or includes other property of which) consideration Of the sentence between the symbols Q if not in construing this deed, where the context so required ade so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations an In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this insti- a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and is each	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) Intee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): 
(F SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee an a fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al xcept.those.of.record_and_those.apparant bls_degd trantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and ever the true and actual consideration paid for this transfe chuld consideration consists of or includes other property of thich) consideration Q (The senter the context so requires and so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations an In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this insti- a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its se y order of its board of directors.	ONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) Intee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz i encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): 
ef SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gra And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee ar in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al xcept. those.of.record.and.those.apparent bls.deed. grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and even wersons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above The true and actual consideration paid for this transfe true consideration consists of or includes other property or thich) consideration 0 (The sentence between the symbols 0. if not.r In construing this deed, where the context so requires hade so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations an In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this insti- a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its se y order of its board of directors. MS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBENT HOMENT WILL NOT ALLOW	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) There's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): upon.the_land, if.any.as_of_the_date_of upon.the_land, if.any.as_of_the_date_of upon.the_land, if.any.as_of_the_date_of , and the try part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of a described encumbrances. r, stated in terms of dollars, is S1.00 
(F SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al ixcept.those.of.record_and_those.apparant bls_dagd	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) There's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): upon.the_land, if.any.as_of_the_date_of upon.the_land, if.any.as_of_the_date_of upon.the_land, if.any.as_of_the_date_of , and the try part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of a described encumbrances. r, stated in terms of dollars, is S1.00 
Consideration Consists of or includes other property of the consideration Consists of or includes other symbols Construing this deed, where the context so requires the source of the grant of the grant of the source of the sour	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) There's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): upon.the_land, if.any.as_of.the_date_of upon.the_land, if.any.as_of.the_date_of upon.the_land, if.any.as_of.the_date_of and the try part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of a described encumbrances. r, stated in terms of dollars, is S1.00 upon.the_deletd_Sec 085 330301. s, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall b d to individuals. runent on
CF SPACE INSUFFICIENT. C To Have and to Hold the same unito grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and an fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al xcept.those.of.record.and.those.apparent bis.degd trantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and eve ersons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above The true and actual consideration paid for this transfe true and actual consideration paid for this transfe true consideration.Off the sentence between the symbols Q. if not In construing this deed, where the context so requires adde so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations an In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this insti- a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its se y order of its board of directors. IS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIMENT INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND FRE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND FRE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND FRE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND SEE LAWS AND FRE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND SEE LAWS AND FRE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND SEE LAWS AND FRE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND SEE LAWS AND FRE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND THE PROPENTY DATE OF OREGON, COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED UN D TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOR ACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknow by	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) Inter's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Ind granter's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): 
(If SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee an n fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al X2ept.those.of.record_and_those.apparent bls_deed Trantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and eve crossideration consists of or includes other property of the true and actual consideration paid for this transfe thich consideration 0. The scenere between the symbols 0. If not in construing this deed, where the context so requires add so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations an In witness whereof, the grantor has executed this inste a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its se y order of its board of directors. Is INSTRUMENT IN ULL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONERS IN TOWNY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERITY APPROVED UNINUM FE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY BOULD OHECK WITH THE APP IATE CITY OF COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERITY APPROVED STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknow by	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) thee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Ind grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz is encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): 
CF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee an in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al XCOPL.those.of.record.and.those.apparent bls.degd	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) There's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): upon.the_land, if.any.as_of.the_date_of upon.the_land, if.any.as_of.the_date_of , and the ery part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of a described encumbrances. r, stated in terms of dollars, is S1.00
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, C To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gra And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee an n fee simple of the above granted premises, free from al XSEPL.those.of.record.and.those.apparent bls.deed those.of.record.and.those.apparent bls.deed those and actual consideration paid for this transfe trans whomsoever, except those claiming under the above The true and actual consideration paid for this transfe thich consideration CONSIST of or includes other property of thich consideration CONSIST of or includes other property of thich consideration CONSIST of or includes other property of thich consideration CONSIST of or includes other property of thich construing this deed, where the context so requires lade so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations an     In construing this deed, the granter has executed this insti-     a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its se y order of its board of directors. If INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONES ABORE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD ONECK WITH THE APP INIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERI JOURING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY BOULD ONECK WITH THE APP INIONS.BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERI JOURING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD ONECK WITH THE APP INION ACTIVES AS ADD RE STATE OF OREGON, County of     This instrument was acknow     JO DEFERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOR ACTIVES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.300. STATE OF OREGON, County of     This instrument was acknow     JCLOBER COLF.AND.COUNTY     OFFICAL SEAT OF OREGON, COUNTY OF     This instrument was acknow     JO OFFICAL SEAT JOURT OF ACCEPTING THE APP ADVELOW     JCLOBER COLF.AND.COUNTY     DO DEFERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOR     ACTIVE COLF AND LEVENTY     AS     President & Tr	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) thee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Ind grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz is encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): 
Consideration Consists of or includes other property of the same to be signed and its set of the granted premises of the above granted premises. And grant of the above granted premises, free from al x2ept. those.of.record.and.those.apparent bls.degd	OMTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) There's heirs, successors and assigns forever. Id grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seiz I encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state): upon.the_land, if.any.as_of.the_date_of upon.the_land, if.any.as_of.the_date_of upon.the_land, if.any.as_of.the_date_of , and the try part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of a described encumbrances. r, stated in terms of dollars, is S1.00

د ه م م ح

EXHIBIT "B"

#### EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### PARCEL 1:

, \* \_\_\_\_\_ \*, \*\*, \_\_ \*\* \* \*

A parcel of land in Government Lot 1, Section 17, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, bounded by a line described as follows:

Commencing at the Section corner common to Sections 7, 8, 17 and 18, thence Easterly along the Section line common to Sections 8 and 17 a distance of 1,316.1 feet, thence Southwesterly in a straight line at an angle of 27 degrees 05' with last described course, to a point of intersection with the Section line common to Sections 17 and 18 distant 679.9 feet South of the Northwest corner of said Section 17, thence Northerly along the Section line common to Sections 17 and 18 distant 679.9 feet South of the Northwest corner of said Section 17, point of beginning.

### PARCEL 2:

The East half of the Southeast Quarter (E1/2 SE1/4) of Section Seven (7), Township Thirty-Nine (39) South, Range Nine (9) East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. Excepting therefrom that portion lying West of the right of way of the Dallas-California Highway 3.

And the West half of the Southwest quarter (W1/2 SW1/4) of Section (8) and the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4 NE1/4) of Section Eighteen (18) excepting the following portions thereof to wit:

Beginning at the SE corner of the NE1/4 of the NE1/4 of said Section, thence running due North a distance of forty rods, thence running in a direct line in a SW direction intersecting the South line of said quarter at a point 34 ½ rods due West of the place of beginning, thence due East on the subdivisional line to place of beginning, all being situated in Township Thirty-Nine (39) South of Range Nine (9) East of the Willamette Meridian.

#### PARCEL 3:

All that part of Government Lot four (4), Section Eight (8), Township Thirty-nine (39) South, Range Nine (9) East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot four (4), thence North twenty-four degrees, fifty-two minutes (24 degrees 52') East two hundred sixty-two and seven-tenths (262.7) feet, thence North thirty-four degrees nineteen minutes (34 degrees 19') West one hundred ninety-six and eight-tenths (196.8) feet to a point on the West boundary of said Lot four (4), thence South 0 degree four minutes (0 degree 04') East along said West boundary to the point of beginning.

# EXHIBIT "B"